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No. 173. S.] [Published May 29. 1941. 

CHAPTER 130. 

AN ACT to amend 40.87 (9) of the statutes. relating to 
exemption. except in certain cases. from state and county aid 
to school districts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (9) of section 40.87 of the statutes 
is amended to read: 

(40.87) (9) All moneys appropriated. allotted. and pajd 
to any school district or city under the provisions of subsection 
(3) of section 20.25 and all moneys appropriated. allotted. 
and paid by any county to any school district or city from tax 
revenues derived under the provisions of section 59.075 shall be 
used. disbursed. and expended by the school district or city 
receiving such moneys solely for the school purposes and ex­
penses for which apportioned under the provisions of section 
40.87. Such moneys, wherever the same may be, shall at all 
times be exempt from execution, attachment, garnishment, or 
other process in favor of creditors except as to claims for salaries 
or wages of teachers and other school employes and as to claims 
for school materials, supplies, fuel, and current repairs. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved May 27. 1941. 

No. 225. S.] [Published May 29. 1941. 

CHAPTER 131. 

AN ACT to appropriate certain funds to the state department 
of public welfare for purchase of lands in Outagamie county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund the 
sum of $500 to the state department of public welfare for the 
purchase of lands adjoining the Oneida farm. in the town of 
Oneida. Outagamie county. described as follows. to wit: 44 
acres in lots 21 and 29. section 16, town 24. range 19 east, 




